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QUANTIIIY SURVtt■TG― I
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ο:3 hclurs

(Ma―lm marks:1001

〔Ⅳο′θ: l  MISsing data may be suitably assumcd

2 Quantities should be worked out in standard fonn

3   Skctchcs accompanied]

PART 
- 

A

(Maximurn ma*s : 10)

Marks

I Answer a// questions in one or two sentenc€s. Each question caries 2 marks.

1. Defne Contingancies.

2. What are the methods of taking out estimates ?

3. What is meant by Ltnnpsurn itern ?

4. What is Preliminary estimde ?

5. What is meant by Rates ? (5x2 = 10)

PART 
- 

B

(Maximwn maks : 30)

II Answer any lve of the following questlons. F-ach question carries 6 marks.

1. What are the data required to prepare an estimate ?

2. Estimate the quantities of brickwork and plastering required in a wall 5.50m

long 3m high and 30 cm ttrick. Calculate also the cost, if the rate of brick

work is Rs. 520.00 per cu m and of plastering is Rs. 12.50 per sq m.

3. Write the duties of Q,runtity Surveyor.

4. Define (a) Plinth area and (b) Carpa area.

5. Briefly explain about Supplernerrtary Estimate.

6. What is meant by Cubical Content Estimate ?

7. What is meant by Overhead costs ? (5x6 = l0)
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'ART 
-- 

Marks

(Maximum marks : 60)

(Answo ona full question from each unit. Each full question carries 15 marls.)

UNrr 
- 

I

m (a) Prepare a preliminary estimate of a four storeyed office building having a carpet

area of 2000 q.m for obtaining the administrative ap'proval of the Govenrmort

given the following data. It may be assumed that 30% of the built up arer will
be taken up by the corridors, verandahs, lavatories, staircase etc. and 10 % of
the built up area will be occupied by walls.

(i) Plinth Area mte is 
- Rs. 950.00/m2

(ii) Extra due to deep f<iundation at sitc 
- 

I % of building cost-

(iii) Exba for sp€cial Architectrual treatnsnt 
- 

0.5 % of building cost.

(iv) Extra for water supply and sanitary installation 
- 

6 Yo of building urst.

(v) Exba for Elecuic installations 
- 

12.5 yo of building cost-

(vi) Exta for other services 
- 

5 % of building cost.

(vii) Contingencia - 2.5 ok.

(viii) Supervision charges 
- 

8 %. 9

(b) What is meant by Revised Estimate ? On what circumstances this type of
estimate is required to be prepared ? 6

Ⅳ  (a)Calculatc hc quantty of camlwork by Prlsllloidal fonnula for 21Xl m lcni聾

for a po面on ofa road h a面 fom ground‐ hdghも of branks tt hc“ o
.     cnds bemg l嚇 and 1 60■ nc fo111latiOn widh is 10 m and sidc slcpcs

2■ (Hon20ntal i Vcrti劇 )Assulnc tllat ulcrcも no transvcrsc dopc      8

o)nc Arcas宙 血 Contours at hc sltc Of a proposcd rcs"/01r arC」 VCn bclow

Fmd res"oi capacIけ uSing Trapczoidal mlc
⌒

Contour in m 101 102 103 104 105 106 107

Area in m2
８，

４
Ｃ
′ 910 1500 1750 2100 2800 3100

Uwrr 
- 

II

V Estirnte the quantities of the following items of a two roomcd building from the

plan and section given in Figure -1.

General Specificalion. 
- 

Foundation- Limc concrete, Masonry - lst clas:,

brickwork in CM I : 6 in foundation and plinth, 2.5 crn CC damp proof

coarse, 1st class brickwork in lime mortar in superstuchre.

(i) Uarthwork in excavation in forurdation.

(ii) l.ime mncrete in foundation.

(iii) 'lst 
class brickwork in lime mortar in superstn-rcnue- (5x3=15)



Marks

VI E亜Inatc hc quantltles of followmg itelns of a Masow WttCr T笙 ま Ooln lЮ

glven Fiarc-2

G“ιra′ Ψ′げ εα″οバf一 Foundatlon― Limc∞ ncrctc,Masmry-1■ dass

bnckwork in CM l:6,Wall iishng― InSdc 12 mm ccrncnt plastcrcd 1 2宙 h
∞arse sand,Top and OutSdc 12 nlm cetncnt,lastCrcd 1 4 w■ h loca sand,

Floonr嘔 ‐5し11l CC l:1%:3 ovcr 30し 11l Lhc∞ ncrctc ν■th lleat t・ mcnt

¨

o EattNよ h excavatlon

l■)Lhcc・oncrete m foundatlon and■ ∞r

①  5cm C011lcnt Concrctc n∞ rl:l1/2:3                 (5X3‐ 15)

UNIT―― IH

ⅥI (め Ettate the q―tty ome folく動 ッ tm Oom tt Figェ ー1

9
Damp proof CCarse 2.5 ull thick CC

0)camttc“ quntlty of cment∞rmc fOr cclncnt concrcung l m lcnm

of 3 70 m widc road for 8 crn dllck laycr Also calculatc co前 at■C rate of

Rs 375 00 pcr Cu m

OR

IヽII Esttnate tt quanttlcs oft詭 おおⅢing ltms Som tt glven Fi割に -2

o121..1.Cment plaster 1 2宙 i coarsc sand hidC

l■
y 12mm Om∝nt p18け 1:4 nih lo醸 耐 OutsldC

UNIT一 IV

Ⅸ  IVOrk Out the ra″ ′″ ο
“
bjc″ ar″ Of Attar MaSOntt in SupCrsiuctte h l:6

Ccmcnt Sandヽ 10rtar Take-10 Cu.m

Mo′
`万

αお

125 cu m  Stonc(undresscd)   @Rs 2500/cu m

035 cu m  Cment(10%bags)  @Rs 397077cu m

210 cu m  Sand(10Cal)     @Rs 2000/Cu m

工αらο
“
′

%No    MSm(HCad Mason)   @Rs 950/day
28 Nos    Ⅳ膝m掟lm蛇 CuttCr   @Rs 850/day

20 NoS    MaZd00r eCldarl      @Rs 7CX1/day

20 Nos   BOy or Women Coolie  @Rs 650/day

l1/2 NOS    BMu          @Rs 500/dり
LS         SCabldmg            C)Rs 250 LS

IS       Sundnes,T&P ac     @Rs 100 LS

OR
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Work out■に ratc OF standard udt fOr b五 ck wOrk h cヽ11:5
Marks

Mα′ι′Jα/s

500 Nos

43 kg

024 cu m

Zαらοlr″

07

035

120

Bricks

Cement

Dry sand

Brick Mason

Man

Woman

@Rs 3500/1000 Nos

@Rs 3507/bag

@Rs 2500/cu m

@Rs 750/Each/day

@Rs 6COEach/day

@Rs 500/cacV鈎
Conveyance charge .of materials

⌒

15

ヘ

颯、′οr7aFs Distance in lon Rate per km

C,1lcnt 15 50

Sand 27 一Ｄ

Bttck 20 20



SCHEME OF VALUAT10N

(ScOrillg indicators)

Rcvision:2015

Cousc Titlc:QUANT「FY SURVttYIN― I SET‐A
Coursc Codc:

4013

QN
NO

Scoring indicator

Ｓｐ‐
諄

叩
師
rc

Sub
Total

Total

I PART―A
l In an estimate a certain amount say 3% to 5% of estimated cost is

provided to allow for the expenses for miscellaneous petty items which

do not fall under any sub-head of items of works is called

Contingencies.

０
４

2 i)Centre line mcthod

ii)Out to Oul and in to in method

つ

一

3 Sometimes a lump-sum rate is providcd for certain small items, for

which detailed quantities cannot be taken out easily or it takes

sufficient time to find the details.eg. Decoratiqnlryq{ r.lq !gik!!4g.

つ

4 The estimate which prepared using any rough method to get the

approximate cost of construction anticipated in a project is called an

approximate or rough estimale. Since this estimgp is normally

rrrepared in the preliminary estimate. (

,

５́ Rates of different items in the estimate are the current rates for the

completion of the items of work which include supply of materials,

transport, labour scaffolding, overhcads, contractor's profit, taxes etc.

The rates are usually taken from the pWDllcn"4"lg !! Iatesl-
2 2x5

=10

PART‐ 3
1 Data required to prepere an estimete

I - Drawings i.e. plans, elevations, sections etc.

2. Specifications.

J. Rates.

l. Drawings: - Ifthe drawings are not clear and without complete

dimensions the preparation of estimation become very difficult' So, it

is very essential before preparing an estimate

2. specifications:-
a) Generel Specifications: This gives the nature, quality' class

and work and materials in general terms to be used in various parts of
wok. It helps no form a general idca ofbuilding.

b) Detailed Specilications: Thcse gives the detailed description

ofthe various items of work laying down the Quantities and qualities

of materials, their proportions, the method of preparation workmanship

and execution of wor*.

3. Rstes: - For preparing the estimate the unit rates ofeach item of
work are required.

I . for arriving at the unit rates of each item-

2. The rates of various materials to be used in the construction.

3. The cost of transport materials.

う
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う
ι
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研面高正面而cd or unsklにd of

QWndけ OfbrlCkWOt=Lx Bx H
‐5 501n x 3m x 0 3師 =4 95 cu m

Qttdty ofメぶ血メロ0ね∝⇒
I′需要ゝ)=珈m

8:まま:|:贈ぶlよξ」:iFらき′彙記}:ム
i:ζ

ilXIn_.n。

`Ttti‐温t二 is 2574 00+Rs 412 50=Rs 29%.50/‐
quanng,abstracing

and billing)
fr"p-ing1iff. for part paymenls at intervals during the

+xecution ofwork.

G"ite iili .i adjustrnent in the case of variations ordered

during the execution of work'

advice in case ofcourt

PInthiii;iiittlilii:「
]]11::]『:]「

:「:::1lifLs:|:lan准mcasurcdbytakmgcxtcmallimCn

is a dCtalicd cstimatc and iS prcparcd WhCn

諸認mil:聰鷲翼器高1∫聰罪瀦‖祥:も∬Wi卜:|:

ili"r"t*r,"ia";aopment is 
'equit"d 

during the progress of.w.ork'

ff,i.l-lE"tf, a",ailed estimate of thc additional works in addition to

the original estimate."'' ---ift" 
At.o"ct should show the amount ofthe original 

-estimate

""d 
th;;;;i;;;;.i including the Supplementary amount for which

ffitrn""*. pl,"ttt *.a x height of the

buitairg. rh" n"ight is taken from lop.?f nt"' 
l"*1,:,"-l:1,1].,1T1:,,.,.

li,,::Tfi"'ff;f;'"i ,r'. pi.p"J ilildins are multiplied with cubic

rates arrived at for the similar constructlon

i:. ;;"i';;;;;;o.t uciion ai'ia"a bv cubic contcnts : cost per cubic

|:1鵬 χ 懸 譴 糧 On
and other coStS Which are lndirect exp          .   _ L^ _.^´ ●L‐

the job. The miscellaneous expenses on overheads may be under the

following heads.

1. General overheads
1' Establishment (office stafo

2' Stationary' printin& postages etc'

3' Travelling expenses

4' Telephone

5' Rent and Taxes'

2. Job overheads
1' Supervision (salary of Engineers' Overseers

etc )

■

　

２

　

■



2. Handling of materials

3. Repairs, carriage and depreciation ofTools

and Plants

4. Amenities of labour

5. Workmen's compensation, insurance etc.

6. lnterest on investment

7. Losses on advances.

3
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PART― C

(a)

(b)

Brilt-rrp 
"."u 

ot Plinth area - Carpet area + area occupied by corridors

(verdndas, lavatories, staircases etc.) + area occupied by walls.

Let X : Built-up area / Plinth area.

X: carpet area + 30 % ofbuilt-up area + l0 o/o ofbuilt-up area

X - 2000 m'/ t 30/100(X) + l0/100 (X)

x:2000+3x10+xlo
10x- 3x-x =20000

6X-20m0; X - 3333 '/:l m2 , Built-up area / Plinth area

i;Building cost - 3333 
r/r 

m2 @;Rs. 950.00 / mr
:3333 '/: x 950: Rs. 316666.50

ii)Exha for deep foundation: 
r/roo x^3166663.50- Rs.31666.65

ii0special Architectural treatment= 
0rlroo 

x 3166663.50
: Rs.15833.32

iv)Water supply and sanitary installations : 6/toor 
3166663.50

: Rs. 189999.81

v)Electric installations - 
t2slmx 

3166663.50 = Rs- 395832.93

vi)Other services - 5/100 x 3166663.50: Rs.158333.17

Total - Rs.3958328.22l-

Contingencies : 2 lzo/o of tolal
:2.5/l0O x 3958328.88 : Rs'98958.221

Supervision charges : 87o oftotal
:8/100 x 3958328.88: Rs- 316666-301-

Grend rotel = Rs. 43.73.953.00/-

2

2

′^
‘ 9

ffiimate and is required to be prepared

under any one of the following circumstances.

(l) When the original sanctioned estimate is exceeded or likely to

exceed by more than 5 7o

(ii) When the expenditure on a work exceeds or likely to exceed

the amount of administrative sanction by more than I 0 7o

(iiD When there are material deviations from the original proposal,

even though the cost may be met from the sanctioned amount'

The revised estimate should be accompanied by a comparative

statement showing the variations of each item of works, its quantity'

rate and cost under original and revised' side by side, the excess or

saving and reason for variation.

(d1+d2) 
^(d72 

+d22 +dtdz)
lLOr Quantity - ta---+s 3

12 sq.m

1.602 : 21.12 sqm
[1 : [d1+5d,2 : lqxl + 2xl2 :
A": Bd, +sd,2: l0 xI.60 +2 x

３

一

３

一

0

IV (a)

２

一

２

一



Am=I鴫 +,皓2,whcre d m=`・+d2=・°°■■m=130m
2         2

鳳認二ltttl∬71il嵩 =2野6X%“
|       =3238 cu l■ .          ____
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一

２

一
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lte

m
no

Prrticuhrs of
items

No Ｌ

　

　

ｍ

Ｂ

　

　

ｍ

ＤＷ
　
　
ｍ

QTY

m3

５

一

1 Eartbwork in
excavrtion

Long walls

Short walls

つ
４

●
う

1170
520

110
110

100
100

2574
1716

Total 4290
つ
ん Lime concrete in

foundation
Long walls

Short walls

つ
４

つ
Ｊ

l170
520

110
110

030
030

772
515

Total
12.87 Ｄ

一

“
一

-1" 
class

Brickwork in

Lime mortar in

Superstructure
l-ong walls

Short walls

2

3

1090
600

030
030

4_20

420
2747
2268

Total (Excluding

Deductions)

5015

! o (n 
-. 

qh^rt w^ll c/c =630m

c/c lcnglh of
QTY

m3

VI

Ite

m

No.

Particulars of

Item

Mli ｍ一　　ｍ

Ｂ
　
　
ｍ

11 Errth work in

exclvation
tong wall

Short wall

Central Portion
(inside)

う
０

つ
４

１
１

850
450
650

100
100
450

195
195
125

Total
つ
４

-Lime 
Concrete in

foundation & floor

Long wall

Short wall

2

2

850
450

100
100

030
030

510
270



500 020 700

５

一
　

５

一

‘
一

´
rOtal 14.80

5cm CC■oor
l:11/2:3 1 700 500 35.00 m2

VII (a) 恥

ｍ

ｎ。

Particulars of
item

No Ｌ
　
　
ｍ

Ｂ

　
　
ｍ

H/D QTY

m2

３

一
３

一
３

一

９

一

Damp Proof
Collrse 2.5cm
thick CC
Long walis

Short walis

Total

Dcduct I)oor silis

Net Total

２

３

　

　

２

1100
590

120

040
040

040

880
708
15.88

096
14.92

(b) Quantity ofcement concretc: I x 1000 x 3.70 x 0'08 = 296 cu m

Cost per kilometer of road : 296 x 375.00 : &.11!,09949t--

３

一
３ ６

一

V‖ I ｌｔｃ

ｍ

ｎ。

Particulars of
item

No Ｌ

　
　
ｍ

B H/D

m

QTY

m2

３

一
　

３

一

６

一

l 12 mm Cement

plaster I :2 with
coarse sand inside

Long walls

Short walls

Total

つ

一

，
４

700
500

０

０

５

５

，
４

，
´

3500
2500
60.00

Ｉｔｅ

ｍ

ｎ。

Particulars of
item

N0 Ｌ

　
　
ｍ

Ｂ

　
　

ｍ

H/D

m

QTY

m2

３

一

３

一

３

一

９

一

1 12 mm Cement

plaster l:4 with
local sand outside

40 cm walls

L.ong walls

Short walls

30 cm wall
Long walls

Short walls

On top of wall
Long walls

Short walls

rOtal

２

２

　

２

２

　

２

２

780
580

760
560

760
5 CXl

０

０

３

３

一
　
　
　
　
　
¨
　
　
　
　
　
　
　
　
　
　
　
＾
　
　
　
　
　
一
　
　
　
　
　
　
　
　
　
＾̈
中
）
　
　
＾
¨
¨
）

125
125

060
060

1950
1450

912
672

456
300

57.40



PARTiCULARS

q3.5,

COST

400.00

155500

cement (10%bags)

Total of (i) + (ii)

ldd tO % Contractor's

Profit
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554100 ―

「１
３

1蝋胤 rsProflt l

554.10

¨ 6095.10/cu m. ５
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